# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Rudolf Berger   | 12/14/2007     |
| Wolfgang Schmid | 01/05/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Wacker Neuson SE   |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Preussenstrasse 41 |  |  |
| City:           | Munich             |  |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY            |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80809              |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11917988 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-225-9755 Phone:

docketing@boylefred.com Email: Correspondent Name: BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C. Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72.120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Newholm

Total Attachments: 2 source=00313556#page1.tif source=00313556#page2.tif

501111232

REEL: 024037 FRAME: 0785

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, we, Rudolf Berger a       | nd Wolfg | gang Schmid, have | made a certain ne | w and useful invention for w  | hich we are about to  |
|------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| make application for Letters Paten |          |                   |                   | e identified in the United St | ates Patent Office as |
| Serial No. 111917,988              | _, filed | 12/18/2007        | and entitled:     |                               |                       |

Drilling and/or Percussive Hammer with No-Load Operation Control

02/14/2007 (Executed: 01/05/2008)

WHEREAS, Wacker Construction Equipment AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal place of business in München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said **Wacker Construction Equipment AG**, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 14. Dezember 2007

Date: 5. 1. 2008

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Wolfgang Schmid

{00155517.DOC/}

Your Ref.: WW AZ 0000246Pat/mi

Our Ref.: 72.120

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

National Phase of PCT/EP2006/005978

Attorney Docket No. 72.120

International Filing Date: 21 June 2006

Customer Account No. 23598

Inventors: Berger et al.

Title: Drilling and/or Percussive Hammer with No-Load Operation Control

Priority: German Patent Application No. 10 2005 028 918.5; filed 22 June 2005

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant appoints BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C., a firm of professional corporations, and all attorneys associated with Customer Account No. 23598 to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

> Keith M. Baxter, Reg. No. 31,233 Andrew S. McConnell, Reg. No. 32,272 Adam L. Brookman, Reg. No. 32,401 James F. Boyle, Reg. No. 33,653 Timothy E. Newholm, Reg. No. 34,400 Peter C. Stomma, Reg. No. 36,020 Michael J. Gratz, Reg. No. 39,693 David D. Stein, Reg. No. 40,828 Jay G. Durst, Reg. No. 41,723

Mathew E. Corr, Reg. No. 45,434 John M. Wilkinson, Reg. No. 48,865 Mollie A. Newcomb, Reg. No. 50,915 Michael S. Brayer, Reg. No. 51,495 Michael T. Griggs, Reg. No. 52,969 Eric J. Lalor, Reg. No. 54,631 Kirk L. Deheck, Reg. No. 55,782 Erin K. Fay, Reg. No. 56,349

Address all telephone calls to: Timothy E. Newholm at telephone number (414) 225-9755, facsimile number (414) 225-9753.

Address all correspondence to: The address associated with Customer Account No. 23598.

WACKER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AG

Date: December 5, 2007 By: JURGEN GENTZ

{00155728.DOC/}

Your Ref.: WW AZ 0000246Pat/mi

RECORDED: 03/05/2010

Our Ref.: 72.120

PATENT REEL: 024037 FRAME: 0787